(2015-2016) Bill, I stated that I would be coming forward with a Supplementary Appropriation 

Bill to cover the additional expenditure incurred during the six-month period 01 January to 30 

June 2015. 

The Bill before the House makes provision for the appropriation of an additional sum of 

one billion and six hundred and seventy million rupees (Rs1,670,000,000).  

The National Assembly through the Appropriation (2015) Act voted a total sum of 

Rs40.71 billion for the six-month Budget. I wish to inform the House that the actual expenditure 

amounted to Rs40.45 billion, that is some Rs260 m. below the total voted provision.